accrued pro rata during each respective fiscal year. Sick leave is accrued at a rate of 3.08 hours per pay. Only regular 
full-time union employees are eligible for sick leave benefits. Benefits will accrue in any month in which an employee 
is paid for at least one hundred thirty-six (136) hours of work. For purposes of this provision, compensated paid 
time off under the Agreement (including vacation, personal days, and paid sick leave) shall count as “hours of work”.  

NOTE 1: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)